OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K**

(Main Campus Dialgam, Anantnag)

Phone: 01932-227624

e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com ragmca22gmail.com

No. GMCA/PD/RA/2023/367-76

Dated: 07.02.2023

WALK- IN- INTERVIEW

Walk-in-interview has been scheduled on 10.02.2023 (Friday) at 10.30 AM in the office chambers of Principal Govt. Medical College, Anantnag at (Associated Hospital Janglatmandi Anantnag) for the tenure posts of Senior Resident, Department of Anaesthesia, (under S.O -364 of 2020 dated 27.11.2020) on Academic Arrangement basis, initially for a period of One Year extendable up to maximum 03 Years, subject to good work and conduct of the candidate which will be certified by the concerned Head of Departments.

The eligible desirous candidates with MD/DNB Anaesthesia may report for the Walk-in-Interview on the scheduled date, time & Venue along with the following documents in original and also bring along self attested photocopies of all these documents:

- 1. Date of Birth Certificate.
- 2. MBBS Degree Certificate from a recognized University/Institution.
- 3. MBBS Mark Sheets of 1st, 2nd, Pre-Final and Final from a recognized University /Institution.
- 4. PG Degree.
- 5. Internship completion certificate.
- 6. State Medical Council Registration Certificate of MBBS and higher qualification, if any.
- 7. Attempt certificate 1st, 2nd, Pre-final and Final MBBS examinations issued by the **Concerned University.**
- 8. Distinction/National Scholarship/Honors/Medals/Academic Merit Certificates.
- 9. Date of Birth certificate.
- 10. Professional Publications in a standard medical journal, if any.
- 11.Two recent passport size photographs.

PRINCIPAL Govt. Medical College Ananthag

Principal Govt. Medical College Anantnag

Copy to:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, (J&K) Civil Secretariat Jammu for information
- 2. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges (J&K), Civil Secretariat Jammu,
- Joint Director Information Srinagar with the request to publish the notification in the leading daily 3. newspapers from UT of J&K.
- 4. HOD Biochemistry, GMC Ananthag for information & n/a
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Anantnag for information
- 6. Administrative Officer, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 7. Medical Superintendent, Associated (MMABM) Hospital, GMC Anantnag
- 8. In charge Website GMC Anantnag for uploading on official website.
- 9. Office Record file.